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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 10 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
28.03.2025 - 14:43 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

2014 and younger

1. TREPSYS Joris 14 SM Nemunas 1:23.69 206 39.29 44.40
2. KAGIS Kristofers 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:24.30 201 39.29 45.01
3. KONCANIN Oskar 14 SM Nemunas 1:29.30 169 41.03 48.27
4. REZNICENKO Marks 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:30.36 163 40.82 49.54
5. SUSLOV Sten 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:36.14 136 42.77 53.37
6. NAKTINSKAS Jonas 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:46.62 99 44.80 1:01.82

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. MARTIROSYAN Georgy 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:05.26 435 31.17 34.09
2. ERGLIS Gustavs 11 Kekavas NSS 1:08.30 379 31.27 37.03
3. BURIA Nikita 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:09.76 356 31.98 37.78
4. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:11.99 324 32.24 39.75

5. GUDEVICS Marcis 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:13.00 310 32.89 40.11
6. KONKS Kaspar 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:13.60 303 33.82 39.78
7. VILIMS Jegors 11 SS Salaspils Swim Team 1:14.95 287 35.52 39.43

8. SVILAINIS Ainis 11 SM Nemunas 1:15.17 284 35.28 39.89
9. KAMPUS Trevor Armin 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:17.67 258 34.72 42.95

10. KLOVA Kernius 12 SM Nemunas 1:19.69 238 36.79 42.90

11. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 1:21.34 224 37.44 43.90
12. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 1:22.69 213 37.72 44.97
13. NAUNCIKAS Matas 12 SM Nemunas 1:25.56 193 40.41 45.15
14. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 1:27.10 182 39.89 47.21
15. CAMANS Haralds 12 Daugavpils SS 1:29.50 168 42.54 46.96
16. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:37.83 129 46.41 51.42

DSQ KRIEVS Patriks 11 Valmieras SS 1:13.95 34.39 39.56
(Time: 14:48), More then 15m under water (start)

DSQ IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 1:27.02 41.97 45.05
(Time: 14:50), Inappropriate style - body totally under water (race)

DSQ MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 1:34.69 40.92 53.77
(Time: 14:49), Inappropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (finish)

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 1:01.25 526 28.50 32.75
2. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS 1:14.27 295 34.21 40.06

DSQ SKOLOZHABSKYY Nikita 10 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:11.76 31.93 39.83
(Time: 14:53), Start before the start signal

Open

1. BALKINS Gabriels 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 58.82 594 27.29 31.53
2. RAICONOKS Lauris 06 Daugavpils SS 59.25 581 27.46 31.79
3. CURGELIS Valerijs 05 Daugavpils SS 1:00.14 555 28.11 32.03
4. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 1:01.25 526 28.50 32.75
5. CUBAROVS Olegs 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:03.26 477 29.06 34.20
6. MARTIROSYAN Georgy 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:05.26 435 31.17 34.09
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 10, Men, 100m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

7. ERGLIS Gustavs 11 Kekavas NSS 1:08.30 379 31.27 37.03
8. BURIA Nikita 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:09.76 356 31.98 37.78
9. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:11.99 324 32.24 39.75

10. GUDEVICS Marcis 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:13.00 310 32.89 40.11
11. KONKS Kaspar 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:13.60 303 33.82 39.78
12. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS 1:14.27 295 34.21 40.06
13. VILIMS Jegors 11 SS Salaspils Swim Team 1:14.95 287 35.52 39.43

14. SVILAINIS Ainis 11 SM Nemunas 1:15.17 284 35.28 39.89
15. KAMPUS Trevor Armin 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:17.67 258 34.72 42.95
16. KLOVA Kernius 12 SM Nemunas 1:19.69 238 36.79 42.90

17. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 1:21.34 224 37.44 43.90
18. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 1:22.69 213 37.72 44.97
19. TREPSYS Joris 14 SM Nemunas 1:23.69 206 39.29 44.40

20. KAGIS Kristofers 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:24.30 201 39.29 45.01
21. NAUNCIKAS Matas 12 SM Nemunas 1:25.56 193 40.41 45.15
22. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 1:27.10 182 39.89 47.21
23. KONCANIN Oskar 14 SM Nemunas 1:29.30 169 41.03 48.27

24. CAMANS Haralds 12 Daugavpils SS 1:29.50 168 42.54 46.96
25. REZNICENKO Marks 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:30.36 163 40.82 49.54
26. SUSLOV Sten 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:36.14 136 42.77 53.37

27. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:37.83 129 46.41 51.42
28. NAKTINSKAS Jonas 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:46.62 99 44.80 1:01.82

DSQ SKOLOZHABSKYY Nikita 10 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:11.76 31.93 39.83

(Time: 14:53), Start before the start signal

DSQ KRIEVS Patriks 11 Valmieras SS 1:13.95 34.39 39.56
(Time: 14:48), More then 15m under water (start)

DSQ IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 1:27.02 41.97 45.05
(Time: 14:50), Inappropriate style - body totally under water (race)

DSQ MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 1:34.69 40.92 53.77
(Time: 14:49), Inappropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (finish)


